

MODNEY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

BFC:NUMBER DNR210032

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> TEAYS RIVER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P.O. BOX 429 INSTITUTE, WV 25112-0429

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHTTERMS 10/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/27/2009 OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY. UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM NO. 3 ***** THIS ADDENDUM IS ISSUED TO PROVIDE THE ATTACHED TECHNICAL QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS WHICH WERE OMITTED FRO THE PREVIOUS ADDENDUM. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME IS CHANGED TO: 10/27/09 AT 1:30 PM. booil S 968-42 1 SEWAGE PLANT REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT THIS IS THE END OF REQ DNR210032 ***** TOTAL: 2003 OCT 27 PH 1: 09 WV PHARE SAME SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

P

ō

RFQ NUMBER DNR210032 PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

V EN DOR

*B20133453 304-776-0448 TEAYS RIVER CONSTRUCTION COMPA PO BOX 429

INSTITUTE WV 25112-0429

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

RECEIVED OCT 1 5 2009

DATE PRIN 10/13/		TEF	RMS OF SAI	LE		SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE		[10/22/	2009			BID OF		OP	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT.		ITEM NU	MBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	*****	*****	****		MITIM	NO	2 ****	* *	*****	
WATER VIEW on the San		•							•	
									TTACHED	
none entre la constanti de la	BID-OPI	CAL QU ENTNG	DALE RSITO	NS, A	GENCY	RES	PONSES	ŅΑ	D TO CHANGE THE	
										WWW.
	BID-OPE	ENING	DATE	IS CH	ANGED	TO:	10/22/	þ9	AT 1:30 PM.	
·										
	}									
							-			
3										The second secon
					٠				•	
0001		1	JS		968-4	2				
	SEWAGE	-	REMO	JAL &	REPL	ACEM	ENT			
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	OF	RFQ	DNR210	03:	2 ***** TOTAL:	

	•	-		·						
·				and the same of th	•					
. ^										
			[
									,	
SIGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SID	E FOR T	ERMS AND CON	IDIT	i krafisi si salah i salahan salah sal	
TITLE			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		:		IELEPHUNE	<u></u>	DATE	
TILE		FE	IN.						ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DEU GUDA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

BFQ NUMBER
DNR210032

PA	GE.	
	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF RANK WHITTAKER

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

A STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN

VENDOR

Teays River Construction Company Po Box 469 Institute, WV 25112

٠.		
٠.		
٠.		
٠.		
10		
٠.		
٠.		

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
JOBSITE
SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRII		TE	RMS OF SA	4LE	SHIF	² VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
09/23							1.		
BID OPENING DATE		10/15/	/2009	A COST TO SERVICE	N 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OF	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.		UMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	*****	*****	****	ADE	ENDIM NO	. 1 ****	* * *	******	
	THIS A	DDENDU THE I	M IS	ISSUE	D TO CHAI	NGE THE	BI	D OPENING DATE, ONS AND PROVIDE	
	THE AT	TACHEL	MANI	ATORY	PRE-BID	SIGN-IN	s	CHEET.	
Company of the compan	DEADLII 10/01/	NE FOR	TECH 4:00	NICAL PM	QUESTIO	NS IS CH	IAN	IGED TO:	
	BID OPI 10/15/0	ENING 09 AT	DATE 1:30	IS AN PM	D TIME IS	S CHANGE	ZD	TO:	
	The state of the s							RECEIVED SEP 2	5 2005
0001		. 1	LS		968-42			G	
	SEWAGE	PLANT	REMO	VAL &	REPLACEM	IENT			
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	O OF RFQ	DNR210	032	2 ***** TOTAL:	
	**								
3						Andrew American			
				SEEREN	ERSE SIDE FOR T	FRMS AND COM	initié	nuc	
BIGNATURE				OLLINEY	ende dide evel	TELEPHONE	€411 K	DATE	
TITLE		FE	N					ADDRESS CHANGES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DNR210032

SHIP TO

DNR210032

PAGE	
1	

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

TEAYS RIVER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P.O. BOX 429 INSTITUTE, WV 25112-0429

DATE PRINTED 16	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
09/02/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 30/08/				
10/08/	an Baranda kanada kata kata kata kata kata kata kata k	BID OF	PENING TIME 01: UNIT PRICE	30PM AMOUNT
LINE QUANTITY	NO	TEN INCIDEN	CIVE THE	AW.GGA
0001		68-42		
		REPLACEMENT	· ·	
THE WEST VIF	GINIA PURCI	sing division, Fo	R THE AGENCY,	
SOLICITING E SEWAGE TREAT CREEK LODGE,	IDS FOR THE MENT PLANTS BABCOCK ST	ION OF NATURAL RE REMOVAL AND REPL AT PIPESTEM STAT ATE PARK, OFFICE , THREE PLANTS TO	ACEMENT OF E PARK, MT. AND BABCOCK	
AT BABCOCK S INTERESTED F FAILURE TO A	PRE-BID WII TATE BARK I ARTIES ARE TTEND THE M TION OF THE	ATORY PRE-BID L BE HELD ON 9/15 EADQUARTERS. ALL REQUIRED TO ATTEN ANDATORY PRE-BID BID. NO ONE PER BIDDER.	D THIS MEETING. SHALL RESULT IN	
POTENTIAL BI OFFICIAL DOC PRE-BID. FA REPRESENTATI IN DISQUALIF ACCEPT ANY C THE BIDDER I COMPLETED TH SHEET. THE WILL NOT ASS	DDERS TO COUMENT VERISH TO PERIOD OF THER DOCUMES RESPONSIFIED FOR MATICALLY RESPONSIFIED FOR CHASING UME ANY RESPONDLETE THE	L BE MADE AVAILAB MPLETE. THIS WILLYING ATTENDANCE A OVIDE YOUR COMPAN THE ATTENDANCE SHATHE BID. THE STAINTATION TO VERIFY LE FOR ENSURING TO REQUIRED ON THE DIVISION AND THE PONSIBILITY FOR A PRE-BID ATTENDAN	L SERVE AS THE T THE MANDATORY Y AND EET WILL RESULT TE WILL NOT ATTENDANCE. HEY HAVE E ATTENDANCE STATE AGENCY BIDDER-S CE SHEET. IN	
SIGNATURE	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI TELEPHONE	ITIONS DATE	
TITLE	E)N	T NAME AND ADDDESS IN		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ė

ŏ

DNR210032

P./)GE	
	2	

FRANK WHITTAKER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> TEAYS RIVER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P.O. BOX 429 INSTITUTE, WV 25112-0429

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP TTEM NUMBER UNITERICE AMOUNT ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE ATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL portion of the pre-bid|will be permitted to sign in. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID! BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS MUST BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING T FRANK WHITTAKER IN THE PURCHASING DIVISION VIA FAX AT 304-558-4115 OR VIA EMAIL AT FRANK.M.WHITTAKER@WV.GOV. DEADLINE FOR TECHNICAL QUESTIONS IS 09/17/09 AT 4:00 PM ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS WILL BE ADDRESSED BY ADDENDUM AFTER THE DEADLINE. THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS CONSIST OF THE REQUEST FOR quotation, plans & specifications. THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION CAN BE OBTAINED BY CONTACTING Frank | Whittaker, senior buyer WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 Washing Street, East CHARLESTON WV 25305 304-558-2316 plans & specifications can be obtained by contacting: RANDOLPH ENGINEERING CO., INC. 4414 TEAYS VALLEY ROAD PO BOX 346 SCOTT DEPOT, WV 25560 04-757-9217 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>UZDOC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

Ť

DNR210032

P.	AGE	3833
	3	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> TEAYS RIVER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P.O. BOX 429 INSTITUTE, WV 25112-0429

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 09/02/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/08/2009 OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. UOP QUANTITY. LINE ITEM NUMBER: UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE FEE FOR THE PROJECT MANUAL IS \$50.00 NONREFUNDABLE EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITA-TION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WIT THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT Must be signed and submitted with the bid as evidence OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTI-CLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE to submit the signed drug-free workplage affidavit with the bid shall result in disqualification of such bid. NOTICE TO PROCEED! THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 180 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED THE AGENCY WILL ISSUE A WRITTEN NOTICE IS RECEIVED. TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OF WORKMANSHIP Supplied are of an inferior quality or do not conform WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY the higher of the u.s. | department of Labor minimum wage RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR FAYETTE & SUMMERS COUNTIES. PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, S SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>HZDOR

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DNR210032

P,	4 GE	45	
	4		

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF FRANK WHITTAKER

304 558 2316

Ţ

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

TEAYS RIVER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P.O. BOX 429 INSTITUTE, WV 25112-0429

	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT:TERMS
BID OPENING DATE: 19/08	1/2009	RID OF	ENING TIME 01	-24DM
LINE QUANTITY		TEM NUMBER TEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PREVAILING	WAGE RATES APPLY	TO THIS PRO	DJECT)	
INTEREST FO REQUIRED BY OR IN ANY A	I: ANY REFERENCES OR PAYMENTS DUE (E STATE LAW) CONTA MERICAN INSTITUTE TO THIS CONTRACT	EXCEPT FOR AN AINED IN THIS FOR ARCHITEC	Y INTEREST CONTRACT TS DOCUMENTS	
	MPENSATION: VEND TE FROM WORKERS'			The control of the co
ALL OF THE OF THIS CON	ITEMS CHECKED BEL	OW WILL BE A	REQUIREMENT	T Principal Control of the Control o
of commerci issuance of the bid doc	NCE: SUCCESSFUL AL GENERAL LIABIL CONTRACT. UNLES UMENTS, THE MINIM QUIRED IS \$250,00	ITY INSURANC S OTHERWISE : UM AMOUNT OF	E PRIOR TO SPECIFIED IN	TOTAL PARTICULAR PROPERTY AND THE PARTICULAR PROPERTY PROPERTY AND THE PARTICULAR PROPERTY PRO
rurnish pro	RS RISK INSURANCE OF OF BUILDERS RI QUAL TO 100% OF T	sk - all ris	K INSURANCE IN	
THE BID PAY, SUBMITTED WE BIDDER SHALL BOY BOY BY BUTTER BOY BOY BUTTER SOLVENT SURE STATE OF WEIGHT STATE OF WEIGHT STATE OF WITH LIEU OF THE BUTTER STATE OF WITH LIEU OF WITH L	TN LIRT OF THE 5	OF WEST VIRGE BID BOND. THE PERFORMANCE IN FORM OF A CHARLES TO DO FOR BOND FURITER OF CREIN BE ALLOWED FOR BUSINESS CHE	GINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL BOND AND LABOR/ THE CONTRACT. ERTIFIED CHECK RNISHED BY A BUSINESS IN THE DIT SUBMITTED OR PROJECTS ECKS ARE NOT	
BIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	, DATE	
TITLE	FEIN	1	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NUNDOR

RFO COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGNUMBER Quotation DNR21003

DNR210032

₽	À	à£.	3
		,	
		<u>5_</u>	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES DIVISION OF NATURAL JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

TEAYS RIVER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P.O. BOX 429 INSTITUTE, WV 25112-0429

DATE PRIN	NTED T	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP	VIA	FOS	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE	2009					
0.000.000.000.000.000.000.000	10/08,					1.30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP NO	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	BOND, OR LAE	SOR AND MATER	LIAL BONI),		
					MAINTENANCE BON	TD
	COVERING THE		LEM MIT	ı BE A H	EQUIREMENT OF	
	TILE SOCCESSI	VERDOR.				
	REV. 11/00	44				
	מי חדרווועו					1000
	EXHIBIT 7	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR				
	OMESTIC ALU	MINUM, GLASS	& STEEL	IN PUB	LIC WORKS	
	PROJECTS					
				2005	10 1 55	
		CONTRACT FOR			-19-1 ET., RECONSTRUCTION,	
		REPAIR, IMPR			-	
]	PUBLIC WORKS	, WHERE THE	COST IS	MORE TH	AN \$50,000 AND,	
					ST OF STEEL IS	
					,000 POUNDS OF PT ONLY ALUMINU	a.r.
					E UNITED STATES	
					PMENT PURCHASED	
					LL BE MADE OF	
					SS THE COST OF	
Į	OUNDS OF ST	BEL ARE USED	יואדום וחד	CK LESS	S THAN 10,000	
_			11, 1000	izo nordi.		
					RODUCTS MAY BE	
	CCEPTED ONL O BE UNREAS	1 1 1			RODUCTS IS FOUN SONABLE IF IT I	
					ONABLE IF IT I OR FOREIGN MADE	
		THE DOMEST				
F	RODUCTS TO	BE SUPPLIED (OR PRODU	CED IN 7	Y "SUBSTANTIAL	
					JNITED STATES	
I	PREAKINENI U	n LABUK, FUKI SEEREVER	ISE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	AY BE SUPPLIED DITIONS	
SIGNATURE			ŀ	TELEPHONE	DATI	
TITLE	F	EIN			ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR.

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DNR210032

PA	GE	ì
	б	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER

30

ŏ

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES JOBSITE

SEE SPECIFICATIONS

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

TEAYS RIVER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P.O. BOX 429 INSTITUTE, WV 25112-0429

DATE FAINTED	TEHMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTEAMS
BID OPENING DATE:				
200000000000000000000000000000000000000	10/08/2009	BID G	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QU	ANTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	F DOMESTIC PRODU		RE HIGHER IN	
PRICE	THAN THE FOREIGN	MADE PRODUCTS.		
	LIOR TO THE AWARD			
	cions, the spendii			
	iines that there i			
	IUM, GLASS OR STEI			
THAN T	HE LOWEST BID DOI	ESTIC PRODUCTS,	THE SPENDING	9
OFFICE	MAY REQUEST, IN	WRITING, A REEVA	LUATION AND	1
	ION IN THE LOWEST			NI INC.
	NDORS MUST INDICA			
SUPPLY	ING FOREIGN ALUMI	NUM, GLASS OR ST	EEL.	
REV. 3	/88		· V	
1		7.	`	THE STATE OF THE S
<u> </u>		al control of the con		
EXHIBI	T 9			
	FOR ISSUANCE & A	cknowledgement of	F CONSTRUCTION	
FROJEC	T ADDENDA			
FM7712 3 7	ATT			
	CHITECT/ENGINEER			
	DE BY THE FOLLOW!			
CONSTR	uction project at	DENDA FOR STATE	AGENCIES:	
(1)	HE ADOLL TOPOU (PAGE	NITTED CLIATE TOPEN		
	HE ARCHITECT/ENGI			
AND CO	LIST OF ALL PARTI ECIFICATIONS FOR	ES THAT HAVE PROC	CURED DRAWINGS	[
	ST SHALL BE FORWA			
PAID TIL	SING DIVISION. T	HUED TO THE BUILT	R IN THE STATE	
dent v	COPY OF THE ADDR	NOTM TO THE CTAIN.	INEER SHALL ALS	İ
ATHOU .	THE CONTRACT IS I	COULD TO THE STATE	E AGENCI FOR	
WIITCH .	THE CONTRACT TO T	. UEU .		
(2) TH	HE BUYER SHALL SE	יי אויירואיפרורב פנייי רואי	פס אני.	and the second s
TNTERES	STED PARTIES AND,	TF NECESCARY BY	YTEND THE RID	
OPENTIN	DATE ANY ADDR	NDUM SHOULD BE RE	SCEIMED BA WHE	
	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONF	DITIONS	
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
FITLE	FEIN		ADDDESS CHANCES	TO BE MOTED ABOVE
			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MOOZMA

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DNR210032

:::: P7	<u> GE</u>	887
	7	

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTIGN OF

FRANK WHITTAKER

304-558-2316-

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

TEAYS RIVER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P.O. BOX 429 **INSTITUTE, WV 25112-0429**

DATEPHIN			IMS OF SAL			SHIFA			FOR	0.000.000.000	2000 (S.A.)	EIGHUTER	49
09/02/ BID OPENING DATE	2009	L0/08/:	2009				PTD	APF	NINC TIME	1	.30PM		
LINE		VITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.		JTEM NU	1247 (1984) 144 (1984) 144 (1984) 144 (1984)		UNIT PRICE			AMOUNT	
	BUYER V		1 1	reen	(14)	DAYS	PRIOR	то	THE BID				
<u>.</u>	BIDDERS DIVISION THAT A SHALL A EXCEPT:	S AND ON. APPLY ALSO AJ ON MA'	SUBI THE TO PPLY BE	AITTEI SAME THE (TO AN FOR AI	TO RUI DRIGI ADDI ADDI	O THI LES I INAL ENDUM DENDUM	E STATAND REBIDDIN BIDDIN DOCUME THAT	EGUL IG D INT. IS	WLEDGED B PURCHASIN ATIONS OCUMENT THE ONL ISSUED FO	G Y R THE	evidentiavy		
	REV. 11	T 10			רחד								
		BY ACKI IM(S) A	NOMPEI	GE RI	ECEIE	THE NE	CESSAR	∤ R	WING CHEC EVISIONS F ETC.				
	ADDENDU	M NOS	:										
	NO. 1	a second	9-7	13.0	19			1					
	NO. 2		10-	13-	39			-					
ī	то. з		10.	15-	29			**************************************					Average and a second
1	NO. 4												
]	NO. 5	•											
•	UNDER	STAND	THAT	FALL	RE I	O CON	FIRM T	HE I	RECEIPT OF	· TH_			
SIGNATURE	100 <u>+</u>	#	755	SEEREV	ERSE SI		RMS AND CO	NDTIC Day A	INS ሊሊሊ - ኒሊኮ	⊋ DATE	10	י מנ	<u> </u>
TITLE VALUE >	+DE <) FEE	L M	M	∜ ≥€	507	007	2 2	ADDRESS C	HANGES		27-(



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ŏ

DNR210032

 GE.	
 ,	
Ω	

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316-

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

TEAYS RIVER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P.O. BOX 429 INSTITUTE, WV 25112-0429

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:				
10/08				:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP YA	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	TNUOMA
ADDENDUM(S)	MAY BE CAUSE	FOR REJECTION	OF THE BIDS.	
The state of the s	1 1 1	RSTAND THAT ANY		
	7 6 1	SUMED TO BE MA	DE DURING ANY EPRESENTATIVES	
1		S NOT BINDING.		
1	1 1	TING AND ADDED		
\$PECIFICATI	ons by an offi	CIAL ADDENDUM	IS BINDING.	
1000	P/	().		
1 Wen	J. Carm	Way sid	אל א ידי די די די מי	
	```		NAIURE	
1/£W12	THER CONS	F. 15. CO COM	PANY	
10~	27 - 09	DAT	<del>ਸ</del>	
		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	15	
REV. 11/96				
	CONTRACTOR	s LICENSE		
		21-11-2 REQUIR		
1 1	1 1 1	RM CONTRACTING		
1	1 1 1	THE WEST VIRGI RED TO ISSUE T	NIA CONTRACTORS	
§	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	L L	S LICENSE MAY BE	
r l	1 1	•	VISION OF LABOR	1.
CAPITOL COM	PLEX, BUILDING	3, ROOM 319,	CHARLESTON, WV	
25305. TELI	EPHONE: (304)	558-7890.		
שקפיד עדפפדאי	IA STATE CODE	21-11-11 REQUI	RES ANY	
		LUDE THE CONTRA		The second secon
	BER ON THEIR B	į.		CV MARKET SPACE
BIDDER TO CO	MDI FTF			
PIDDER TO CO				
SIGNATURE	SEE REVERS	E SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONI TELEPHONE	DITIONS DATE	
	Leen.	,	MAZZI W	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODERA

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DNR210032

AG		
(	4	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

304-558-2

T O DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

TEAYS RIVER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
P.O. BOX 429
INSTITUTE, WV 25112-0429

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SAI	VIA	FO:B	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:					17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 1
LINE QUANTITY	/2009 GA1			PENING TIME 0 UNIT PRICE	1730PM AMOUNT
·			$\overline{\Box}$		,
CONTRACTORS	NAME: .	EAYS:	KIVED	Z. CONST. L	3
CONTRACTORS		- A	(006		
			i i	TO FURNISH A	• 
	IR CONTRAC	TORS LICEN		TO ISSUANCE OF	
	A	PPLICABLE	LAW		3000
AND REGULAT	IONS, AND T FOR QUOT THE SOLE	THE INFORM 'ATION" ISS	IATION PR UED BY T	HE PURCHASING	5
ANY OTHER S	OURCE, VER HE INFORMA	BÅL OR WRI TION PROVI	TTEN, WH.	ON MANUALS, OR ICH CONTRADICTS THE SOURCES AS D AND OF NO	Printed and the second and the secon
FOR BANKRUP	rcy protec LL AND VOI	TION, THE	STATE MA	NTRACTOR FILES Y DEEM THE UCH CONTRACT	
REV. 5/2009	The second secon				
	NT.	OTICE			
A SIGNED BII	MUST BE	SUBMITTED '	TO:		
1	MENT OF ADI	1	ON		-
SIGNATURE		REVERSE SIDE FOR	ERMS AND COND	Principal de la company de	1
	[real		FELEFRONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN			ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DNR210032

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER

304-558-2316

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

TEAYS RIVER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P.O. BOX 429 INSTITUTE, WV 25112-0429

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS 7

DATÉ PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:				
LINE QUANTITY	3/2009 UOP   ÇAT	BID (		:30PM
	NO.	TILW NOMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
חדדדד	C 1 7 E			
BUILDI 2019 W	VASHINGTON S	TREET, EAST		
	ESTON, WV 2			
THE BID SHO	OULD CONTAIN	THIS INFORMATION	ON THE FACE OF	
THE ENVELOR	E OR THE BI	MAY NOT BE CONS	IDERED:	
SEALED BID				
BUYER:	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PE	44		
REQ. NO.:		DNR210032		
BID OPENING	DATE:	0/08/09		
BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM		
PLEASE PROV	IDE A FAX N	MBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
· ·		G YOUR BID:		
XX		776-0451	جے ہے بیٹے بیٹر پہر نے ملک اللہ اللہ	
PLEASE PRIN	T OR TYPE NA	ME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
CONCERNING A	1 1.3			
LLK.	EN Lo	LARNEFI	Χ	
	The state of the s			
	-	T-P		
	1			
SIGNATURE	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON ITELEPHONE	DITIONS DATE	
TITLE	FEIN			
			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HOUZER

DATE PRINTED

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

Ť

RFO NUMBER DNR210032

PΑ	GE
-	וו

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENHON OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 104-558-2316

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

TEAYS RIVER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
P.O. BOX 429
INSTITUTE WV 25112-0429

TERMS OF SALE

DATE PRIN	200000000000000000000000000000000000000		MS OF	SALE			SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT	TERMS
OPENING BATE		0/08/	2009	····						******		·	
LINE	QUAN		UOF		CAT. NO.		ITEM NO	JMBER J	<i>)</i> <u> </u>	ING TI UNIT PR			UNT
				2000	<u></u>	<u> </u>			860000				
	*****	THIS	IS	THI	E ENI	OF	RFQ	DNR2100	32	*****	ТОТАТ.	\$1.50	000
								ļ			. ~ 11111,	W DOO	7
		j		į									
												ļ	
					-								
								ļ					
								1				1	
į		ļ											
				-	Í			ĺ					
					1								
1		ļ		ļ									
**************************************								ļ			İ		
[								ļ					
								ļ					
								Ì					
Ī											Mee-Li		
								-					
		AN HAVE									Í		
								-			**************************************		
RE			30 B B	, SE	E BEVER	SE SIDE	FORTER	RMS AND CONDIT	IONS				
		FEIN	<del></del> -			• ,	TE	LEPHONE			DATE		
12:11 / p=1	1 Farmer	- 1						DDRESS IN S		ADDRESS (	CHANGES T	O BE NOTED AB	OVE

#### **BID BOND**

	KNO	W ALL MEN BY TH	ESE PRESEN	TS, That	we, the unders	igned, _	Teays Ri	ver Const	ruction	Company	
	_ of _	P. O. Box 429		Institute	e, WV 25112		_, as Prin	cipal, and	Ohio	Farmers I	<u>nsurance Compa</u> ny
	of _	One Park Circle	, Westfield	Center, C	<u>)H 44</u> 256orpo	ration or	ganized a	ınd existin	g under	the laws o	of the State of
Ohio		with its principa	l office in the C	City of	Westfield Cen	ter	_, as Sure	ety, are he	ld and fi	rmly boun	d unto the State
of West	Virgini	ia, as Obligee, in the	e penal sum of	Five pe	rcent of bid		_ (\$	5%		_) for the p	ayment of which,
well and	truly t	to be made, we joint	ly and severall	y bind ou	rselves, our he	irs, adm	inistrators	s, executo	rs, succe	essors and	l assigns.
	The C	Condition of the abo	ve obligation is	such tha	t whereas the	Principal	l has subi	mitted to th	ne Purch	asing Sec	tion of the
Departm	ent of	Administration a ce	rtain bid or pro	posal, att	ached hereto a	and mad	e a part h	ereof, to e	enter into	a contra	t in writing for
Di	VR210	0032, installation of ground in varid		ment plar	nts at Pipesten	n State I	Park, Bat	ocock Stat	te Park	office and	camp
hereto a	(a) li (b) li nd sha	/ THEREFORE,  f said bid shall be re f said bid shall be ac all furnish any other eated by the accepta	scepted and the	urance re	quired by the b	oid or pro	posal, an	d shall in	all other	respects	perform the
force and	deffec	eated by the accepta ct. It is expressly un nal amount of this of	derstood and a	agreed th	at the liability o	all be nu of the Sur	rety for ar	ny and all	claims h	ereunder :	shall, in no event,
	aired o	Surety, for the value or affected by any ex f any such extension	xtension of the								
	IN W	ITNESS WHEREOF	, Principal and	Surety h	ave hereunto s	et their l	nands and	d seals, ar	nd such	of them as	are corporations
have cau	used ti	heir corporate seals	to be affixed h	ereunto a	and these prese	ents to b	e signed	by their pr	oper offi	cers, this	
		of October			-						
Principal	Corp	orate Seal					Teays F	River Cons		Compan Principal	
									Must be Vice Pre Presi (Ti	dent	ior
Surety C	orpor	ate Seal					Ohio Fa	mers Ins	Name o	Company f Surety) y-in-Fact	

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 05/09/07, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4752402 00

### Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE, JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or cartificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile

seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 09th day of MAY

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio

County of Medina

The same the same

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Ву: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this **09th** day of **MAY**A.D., **2007**, before me personally came **Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr.** to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina, Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina SS.



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public

My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

in Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 27th day of A.D., 2009 .



PSTIONAL W The state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the s



Secretary Frank A. Carrino. Secreta



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STAT	E OF WEST VIRGINIA						
COUNTY OF KANAWHLA , TO-WIT:							
I, $\underline{\underline{A}}$ state a	ARNEFIX, after being first duly sworn, depose and as follows:						
1.	I am an employee of TEAYS RIVER (OUSE (O); and, (Company Name)						
2.	I do hereby attest that TEAVS RIVER CONST. CO. (Company Name)						
	maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.						
The at	Dove statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.  TEATS RIVER CONST. CO.  (Company Name)  By:  A.A.  A.A.  A.A.  By:  By:  A.A.  By:  A.A.  By:  A.A.  By:  A.A.  By:  By:  A.A.  By:  By:  A.A.  By:  By:  A.A.  By:  By:  By:  By:  By:  By:  By:  By						
Taken	Date: 10-27-09 day of October.						
Byotan Seal	and the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of th						

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

#### **VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### **CONFIDENTIALITY:**

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: TEAYS	KIVER	DUSTRUCTION	YUAGMOS
Authorized Signature:	in I (	aryly Date: 1	0-27-09
Purchasing Affidavît (Revised 01/01/09)			